1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Total

Base: All Respondents 1053 556
Weighted 1053 511
Right direction 489 240
46% 47%
Wrong track 564 271
54% 53%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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18-34

270
294
120

174
59%

422
390
172
44%

217
56%

361
370
197

cb
173
47%

EDUCATION
HS Post Sec

300 518
377 413
183 183
48% 44%
194 230
52% 56%

DEM B
Use social Use social Use the

internet-

Use the
internet-

Univ Grad Use social Use the

media-Never _internet-

Use social

media- media- media-

156 345 190 194 324 1002 38 9
162 334 187 200 332 996 41 12
70 140 84 103 161 459 23 4
43% 42% 45% 52% 49% 46% 56% 31%
N * *x
92 194 103 97 170 537 18 8
57% 58% 55% 48% 51% 54% 44% 69%
L * *x

Use the
internet-

DEM A
Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active
networking |_networking |_networking | networking

615 137 87 214 369
613 136 89 216 346
261 73 47 109 138
43% 54% 52% 50% 40%
R *

352 63 42 107 208
57% 46% 48% 50% 60%

S * WX

275
284
139
49%

51%

Inactive



2. Thinking about the C i under the ip of Stephen Harper, from what you have seen, read, or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, approve, i , or strongly di of their per 2

EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Passive Inactive
media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet- | networking _networking | _networking |_networking

A B C D E F G H I J K L ™M N o] P Q R S T u v w X
Base: All Respondents 1053 556 497 270 422 361 79 300 518 156 345 190 194 324 1002 38 9 4 615 137 87 214 369 275 409
Weighted 1053 511 542 294 390 370 101 377 413 162 334 187 200 332 996 41 12 4 613 136 89 216 346 284 423

Strongly approve 77 a4 33 17 18 43 10 32 27 8 30 8 9 30 72 3 2 - 33 8 10 26 24 19 35
7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 12% 10% 8% 7% 5% 9% 4% 4% 9% 7% 7% 20% 5% 6% 11% 12% 7% 7% 8%

o * L * *x *x * R

Somewhat approve 360 182 177 96 130 134 34 139 128 58 94 64 86 116 342 14 4 197 51 33 79 101 103 156
34% 36% 33% 33% 33% 36% 34% 37% 31% 36% 28% 34% 43% 35% 34% 34% 35% 32% 38% 37% 37% 29% 36% 37%

* N * *x *x * v
Somewhat disapprove 305 133 172 93 131 81 35 109 124 37 94 49 59 103 285 15 1 3 190 40 24 51 87 82 136
29% 26% 32% 32% 34% 22% 34% 29% 30% 23% 28% 26% 30% 31% 29% 36% 11% 79% 31% 29% 27% 24% 25% 29% 32%

A E E * * *x *x u * v

Strongly disapprove 311 151 160 88 111 112 22 97 133 59 116 66 46 83 297 9 4 1 192 37 23 59 134 80 97
30% 30% 29% 30% 29% 30% 22% 26% 32% 36% 35% 35% 23% 25% 30% 23% 33% 21% 31% 27% 26% 28% 39% 28% 23%

* FG LM LM * ** ** * WX

Top2Box (Approve) 437 227 210 113 148 177 a4 171 156 66 124 72 95 146 414 17 6 230 59 43 105 125 122 190
42% 44% 39% 38% 38% 48% 44% 45% 38% 41% 37% 39% 47% 44% 42% 41% 55% 38% 43% 48% 49% 36% 43% 45%

o * H N * *x *x * R v

Low2Box (Disapprove) 616 284 332 181 242 193 57 206 257 96 209 115 105 186 582 24 5 4 382 77 46 110 221 162 233
58% 56% 61% 62% 62% 52% 56% 55% 62% 59% 63% 61% 53% 56% 58% 59% 45% 100% 62% 57% 52% 51% 64% 57% 55%

E E * G L * *x *x u * M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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3. As you may know, Finance Minister Jim Flaherty delivered the federal budget in the House of Commons on March 21st. Based on what you've seen, read, or heard about the budget, would you say that the budget overall i

EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Passive Inactive

media- media- media.__media-Never _internet-___internet. __internet.|_internet. _ networking | _networking _networking | networking

Base: All Respondents 1053 556 497 270 422 361 79 300 518 156 345 190 194 324 1002 38 9 4 615 137 87 214 369 275 409

Weighted 1053 511 542 294 390 370 101 377 413 162 334 187 200 332 996 41 12 4 613 136 89 216 346 284 423

Good and you'd symbolically give it two 132 76 56 34 33 66 8 40 56 29 a4 21 27 40 122 7 3 - 66 18 14 34 51 36 45

thumbs up 13% 15% 10% 11% 8% 18% 8% 11% 14% 18% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 18% 22% - 11% 13% 16% 16% 15% 13% 11%
B P * G * *x *x *

Bad and you'd symbolically give it two thumbs 234 134 100 65 92 77 18 80 91 46 99 39 40 57 219 9 4 1 133 40 16 45 99 58 77

down 22% 26% 18% 22% 24% 21% 17% 21% 22% 28% 30% 21% 20% 17% 22% 22% 33% 32% 22% 29% 18% 21% 29% 20% 18%
B * KLM * *x *x * WX

Neither good nor bad and you'd symbolically 687 300 387 195 265 227 76 258 266 88 191 127 134 235 654 25 5 3 413 78 59 136 196 190 301

just shrug your shoulders 65% 59% 71% 66% 68% 61% 75% 68% 64% 54% 57% 68% 67% 71% 66% 60% 45% 68% 67% 58% 66% 63% 57% 67% 71%

A * I I J J J * o o S * \2 \2

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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4_1. [The Harper Conservatives are living up to the promise they made when first elected in 2006 to provide an ethical, open and transparent governmen
On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet- | networking __networking

Base: All Respondents 1053 556 497 270 422 361 79 300 518 156 345 190 194 324 1002 38 9 4 615 137 87 214 369 275 409
Weighted 1053 511 542 294 390 370 101 377 413 162 334 187 200 332 996 41 12 4 613 136 89 216 346 284 423

The Harper Conservatives are living up to the
promise they made when first elected in 2006
to provide an ethical, open and transparent

R —
Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Top2Box (Agree)

Low2Box (Disagree)

40 30 21 23 26 5 29 23 12 27 10 10 24 66 3 1 - 41 10 4 15 29

8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 10% - 7% 7% 5% 7% 8%
* * *x *x *

157 162 92 123 104 37 121 121 40 99 53 68 99 297 18 4 - 178 40 27 74 96

31% 30% 31% 32% 28% 37% 32% 29% 24% 30% 28% 34% 30% 30% 45% 31% - 29% 30% 30% 34% 28%
1 * *x *x *

142 199 96 131 114 35 135 123 47 90 68 68 115 325 9 4 3 202 49 29 61 91

28% 37% 33% 34% 31% 35% 36% 30% 29% 27% 36% 34% 35% 33% 21% 36% 79% 33% 36% 33% 28% 26%
A * N N * *x *x *

172 151 85 113 125 23 92 145 64 118 57 55 93 309 1 3 1 192 37 28 66 129

34% 28% 29% 29% 34% 23% 24% 35% 39% 35% 30% 27% 28% 31% 27% 23% 21% 31% 27% 32% 31% 37%

B * G G * *x *x * WX

197 192 113 146 130 43 150 144 52 126 62 77 123 363 21 5 - 219 50 31 89 126

39% 35% 38% 37% 35% 43% 40% 35% 32% 38% 33% 39% 37% 36% 52% 41% - 36% 37% 35% 41% 36%
* * *x *x *

314 350 181 244 239 58 227 268 110 208 125 123 209 633 20 7 4 394 86 58 127 220

61% 65% 62% 63% 65% 57% 60% 65% 68% 62% 67% 61% 63% 64% 48% 59% 100% 64% 63% 65% 59% 64%

*x

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,}/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/}

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/}

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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\Z
80
28%

105

37%

179
63%
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4_2. [The Harper Conservatives are too secretive and have not kept their promise to govern according to high ethical standards
On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet-

Base: All Respondents

Weighted

The Harper Conservatives are too secretive
and have not kept their promise to govern

accordino to hish ethical standards
Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Top2Box (Agree)

Low2Box (Disagree)

362 188 174 97 131 134 30 103 148 81 132 65 55 110 346 10 5 - 209 50 34 68
34% 37% 32% 33% 34% 36% 30% 27% 36% 50% 40% 35% 28% 33% 35% 25% 47% - 34% 37% 39% 32%
* G FGH L * *x *x *
361 178 183 108 151 102 34 144 139 45 116 64 66 116 343 14 3 2 208 51 30 72
34% 35% 34% 37% 39% 28% 34% 38% 34% 27% 35% 34% 33% 35% 34% 34% 22% 46% 34% 38% 33% 34%
E E * | * *x *x *
240 105 135 68 86 86 29 92 88 30 61 43 63 74 225 1 2 1 141 27 22 51
23% 21% 25% 23% 22% 23% 29% 24% 21% 19% 18% 23% 31% 22% 23% 27% 21% 32% 23% 20% 25% 24%
* ™ * *x *x *
89 40 49 21 21 47 7 38 37 7 25 16 17 31 82 5 1 1 54 8 3 24
8% 8% 9% 7% 5% 13% 7% 10% 9% 4% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 13% 10% 21% 9% 6% 3% 11%
P * | | * *x *x * T
723 366 357 205 282 236 64 247 287 125 248 129 121 226 689 24 8 2 418 101 64 141 252 188 283
69% 72% 66% 70% 72% 64% 64% 65% 70% 77% 74% 69% 60% 68% 69% 59% 69% 46% 68% 75% 72% 65%
E * G L * *x *x *
330 145 185 89 108 133 36 130 126 37 86 59 79 106 307 17 4 2 195 34 25 75
31% 28% 34% 30% 28% 36% 36% 35% 30% 23% 26% 31% 40% 32% 31% 41% 31% 54% 32% 25% 28% 35%
D 1 | N * *x *x *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/}

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/}

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
Table of Contents

1053
1053

556
511

270
294

361
370

300
377

156
162

345
334

190
187

194
200

1002

996

369
346

145
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108
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7%
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94
27%

275
284

93
33%

96
34%

70
25%

25
9%

66%

95
34%

158
37%

101
24%

40
9%

67%

141
33%



4_3. [I think the federal government is on the right track in urging the US government to approve the proposed Keystone XL pipeline through that countr

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet-

Base: All Respondents 1053 556 497 270 422 361 7 300 518 156 345 190 194 324 1002 38 9 4 615 137 87 214 369 275 409
Weighted 1053 511 542 294 390 370 101 377 413 162 334 187 200 332 996 41 12 4 613 136 89 216 346 284 423
I think the federal government is on the right
track in urging the US government to approve

the proposed Keystone XL pipeline through
thaot copnto,

Strongly agree 141 88 53 23 40 78 10 55 57 19 43 21 24 53 137 2 2 - 65 18 13 46 48 34 60
13% 17% 10% 8% 10% 21% 10% 15% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 16% 14% 5% 18% - 11% 13% 15% 21% 14% 12% 14%
B I * * *x *x * R
Somewhat agree 405 198 207 105 156 144 47 147 154 56 112 77 83 133 376 25 3 1 211 65 41 88 118 109 179
38% 39% 38% 36% 40% 39% 47% 39% 37% 35% 34% 41% 41% 40% 38% 60% 24% 25% 34% 48% 46% 41% 34% 38% 42%
* N* *x *x R R* v
Somewhat disagree 311 133 178 106 121 85 31 119 116 46 95 64 57 96 294 9 6 2 202 33 24 52 98 85 129
30% 26% 33% 36% 31% 23% 30% 32% 28% 28% 29% 34% 28% 29% 30% 22% 47% 54% 33% 24% 27% 24% 28% 30% 30%
A E E * * *x *x u *
Strongly disagree 195 91 104 60 73 62 13 55 85 42 84 26 36 50 188 5 1 1 135 20 1 30 83 56 56
19% 18% 19% 20% 19% 17% 13% 15% 21% 26% 25% 14% 18% 15% 19% 13% 11% 21% 22% 15% 12% 14% 24% 20% 13%
* G FG KM * ** ** TU * X X
Top2Box (Agree) 546 286 260 128 196 222 57 203 212 75 155 98 107 186 514 27 5 1 276 83 54 134 165 142 239
52% 56% 48% 44% 50% 60% 57% 54% 51% 46% 46% 52% 54% 56% 52% 65% 42% 25% 45% 61% 61% 62% 48% 50% 56%
B cb * J * o o R R* R \Z
Low2Box (Disagree) 507 225 282 166 194 147 a4 175 201 87 179 89 93 145 482 14 7 3 337 53 35 82 181 141 184
48% 44% 52% 56% 50% 40% 43% 46% 49% 54% 54% 48% 46% 44% 48% 35% 58% 75% 55% 39% 39% 38% 52% 50% 44%
A E E * ™M * o o STU * X

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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4_4. (I think the federal government should stop promoting the Keystone XL pipeline because the Alberta oil sands will produce too much greenhouse gas emissions and lead to further climate chang

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- I I I i internet- | _internet- __internet-

Base: All Respondents 1053 556 497 270 422 361 7 300 518 156 345 190 194 324 1002 38 9 4 615 137 87 214 369 275 409
Weighted

I think the federal government should stop

promoting the Keystone XL pipeline because

the Alberta oil sands will produce too much
greenhouse gas emissions and lead to further

At aion

Strongly agree

19% 17% 20% 24% 19% 14% 12% 15% 21% 24% 24% 15% 20% 13% 19% 16% 35% - 23% 19% 10% 10% 25% 23% 10%
E * FG FG KM * b b U u * X X
Somewhat agree 342 150 191 113 133 95 34 143 122 42 112 70 47 113 326 13 3 - 210 40 30 62 100 98 144
32% 29% 35% 39% 34% 26% 34% 38% 29% 26% 34% 37% 23% 34% 33% 32% 22% - 34% 30% 33% 29% 29% 34% 34%
E E . HI L L L . . s .
Somewhat disagree 347 171 176 86 129 132 41 109 137 60 95 61 81 111 321 20 3 3 185 52 33 77 105 83 159
33% 34% 32% 29% 33% 36% 41% 29% 33% 37% 28% 32% 40% 33% 32% 49% 26% 79% 30% 38% 37% 36% 30% 29% 38%
G* N N* e o . W
Strongly disagree 170 102 67 23 55 92 14 67 67 21 45 28 32 63 165 1 2 1 79 18 17 55 54 39 76
16% 20% 12% 8% 14% 25% 14% 18% 16% 13% 14% 15% 16% 19% 17% 3% 18% 21% 13% 13% 19% 26% 16% 14% 18%
B c D . o i e s . RS
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 537 237 299 185 206 146 46 201 209 81 193 98 87 158 510 20 7 - 349 66 38 83 187 162 188
51% 46% 55% 63% 53% 39% 45% 53% 51% 50% 58% 53% 43% 48% 51% 48% 57% - 57% 49% 43% 38% 54% 57% 44%
A DE E * wm * b A U * X X
Low2Box (Disagree) 516 274 243 109 184 224 55 177 204 81 140 89 113 174 486 21 5 4 264 69 50 133 159 121 236
49% 54% 45% 37% 47% 61% 55% 47% 49% 50% 2% 47% 57% 52% 49% 52% 43% 100% 43% 51% 57% 62% 46% 43% 56%
B C o) * J J * b A R* R vw

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/}
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,}/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/}
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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4_5. [Prime Minister Harper should run for office again during the next election set for 201¢

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet-

Base: All Respondents 1053 556 497 270 422 361 7 300 518 156 345 190 194 324 1002 38 9 4 615 137 87 214 369 275 409
Weighted 1053 511 542 294 390 370 101 377 413 162 334 187 200 332 996 41 12 4 613 136 89 216 346 284 423
Prime Minister Harper should run for office
again during the next election set for 2015

Strongly agree 169 95 74 37 51 81 14 63 71 21 47 26 42 54 165 3 1 - 86 19 17 47 52 53 64
16% 19% 14% 13% 13% 22% 14% 17% 17% 13% 14% 14% 21% 16% 17% 8% 8% - 14% 14% 19% 22% 15% 19% 15%
B I * * *x *x * R
Somewhat agree 302 139 163 89 116 98 33 122 99 47 87 50 63 102 282 18 1 - 162 52 29 60 87 81 134
29% 27% 30% 30% 30% 26% 33% 32% 24% 29% 26% 26% 32% 31% 28% 44% 12% - 26% 38% 32% 28% 25% 29% 32%
* H N* *x *x R *
Somewhat disagree 233 107 126 70 93 70 30 86 85 32 73 54 40 66 220 7 3 3 148 27 17 41 80 57 97
22% 21% 23% 24% 24% 19% 30% 23% 21% 19% 22% 29% 20% 20% 22% 17% 2% 79% 24% 20% 19% 19% 23% 20% 23%
* M * *x *x *
Strongly disagree 349 170 179 98 130 121 23 106 158 63 127 58 55 109 329 13 7 1 217 38 26 68 127 93 129
33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 33% 23% 28% 38% 39% 38% 31% 27% 33% 33% 31% 58% 21% 35% 28% 29% 32% 37% 33% 30%
* G G L * *x *x *
Top2Box (Agree) 471 234 237 126 166 179 47 185 170 68 134 75 105 157 447 21 2 - 248 71 46 107 139 134 198
45% 46% 44% 43% 43% 48% 47% 49% 41% 42% 40% 40% 52% 47% 45% 52% 20% - 40% 52% 52% 49% 40% 47% 47%
* H K * *x *x R * R
Low2Box (Disagree) 582 277 305 168 223 191 53 192 243 94 200 112 95 175 549 20 9 4 365 65 43 109 206 150 226
55% 54% 56% 57% 57% 52% 53% 51% 59% 58% 60% 60% 48% 53% 55% 48% 80% 100% 60% 48% 48% 51% 60% 53% 53%
* G L L * *x *x su *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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4. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION DEM B
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the

media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet-

Base: All Respondents 1053 556 497 270 422 361 79 300 518 156 345 190 194 324 1002 38
Weighted 1053 511 542 294 390 370 101 377 413 162 334 187 200 332 996 a1
The Harper Conservatives are too secretive 723 366 357 205 282 236 64 247 287 125 248 129 121 226 689 24
and have not kept their promise to govern 69% 72% 66% 70% 2% 64% 64% 65% 70% 7% 74% 69% 60% 68% 69% 59%
accordine to high ethical standards E * FG L *
I'think the federal government is on the right 546 286 260 128 196 222 57 203 212 75 155 98 107 186 514 27
track in urging the US government to approve 52% 56% 48% 44% 50% 60% 57% 54% 51% 46% 46% 52% 54% 56% 52% 65%
the pronosed Kevstone X1 nineline throueh B CD * J *
I think the federal government should stop 537 237 299 185 206 146 46 201 209 81 193 98 87 158 510 20
promoting the Keystone XL pipeline because 51% 46% 55% 63% 53% 39% 45% 53% 51% 50% 58% 53% 3% 48% 51% 48%
the Alberta oil sands will nroduce too much A DE E * M *
Prime Minister Harper should run for office an 234 237 126 166 179 47 185 170 68 134 75 105 157 447 21
again during the next election set for 2015 45% 46% 44% 43% 43% 48% 47% 49% 41% 42% 40% 40% 52% 7% 45% 52%
* H K *
The Harper Conservatives are living up to the 389 197 192 113 146 130 43 150 144 52 126 62 77 123 363 21
promise they made when first elected in 2006 37% 39% 35% 38% 37% 35% 43% 40% 35% 32% 38% 33% 39% 37% 36% 52%
* *

to provide an ethical. onen and transnarent

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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37%

Visit social

Visit social

Active

369
346

73%

165
48%
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54%

139
40%

126
36%

DEM C
Passive

275
284

66%

142
50%

162
57%

134
47%

105
37%

Inactive

158
37%



4. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]
On May 2nd, Prime Minister Stephen Harper will be mid-way through the mandate of his majority government. Knowing this, please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION DEM B
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the

media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet-

Base: All Respondents 1053 556 497 270 422 361 79 300 518 156 345 190 194 324 1002 38
Weighted 1053 511 542 294 390 370 101 377 413 162 334 187 200 332 996 a1
The Harper Conservatives are living up to the 664 314 350 181 244 239 58 227 268 110 208 125 123 209 633 20
promise they made when first elected in 2006 63% 61% 65% 62% 63% 65% 57% 60% 65% 68% 62% 67% 61% 63% 64% 48%
to orovide an ethical. onen and transnarent * *
Prime Minister Harper should run for office 582 277 305 168 223 191 53 192 243 9 200 112 95 175 549 20
again during the next election set for 2015 55% 54% 56% 57% 57% 52% 53% 51% 59% 58% 60% 60% 48% 53% 55% 48%
* G L L *
I think the federal government should stop 516 274 243 109 184 224 55 177 204 81 140 89 113 174 486 21
promoting the Keystone XL pipeline because 49% 54% 45% 37% 47% 61% 55% 7% 49% 50% 2% a7% 57% 52% 49% 52%
the Alberta oil sands will nroduce too much B c D * ) ) *
I'think the federal government is on the right 507 225 282 166 194 147 44 175 201 87 179 89 93 145 482 14
track in urging the US government to approve 48% 44% 52% 56% 50% 40% 43% 26% 49% 54% 54% 48% 6% 4% 48% 35%
the pronosed Kevstone X1 nineline throueh A E E * M *
The Harper Conservatives are too secretive 330 145 185 89 108 133 36 130 126 37 86 59 79 106 307 17
and have not kept their promise to govern 31% 28% 34% 30% 28% 36% 36% 35% 30% 23% 26% 31% 40% 32% 31% 1%
accordine to high ethical standards b * ! J *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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